HOUSE COMMITTEE	AMENDMENT NO
Offered by	
of	
AMEND House Bill No. 44, Page 1, Section	on 286.350, Line 1, by
inserting a "-" after the word "best";	and
Further amend said bill, Page 1, S	Section 286.350, Lines 5
and 6, by deleting all of said lines an	nd inserting in lieu
thereof the following:	
"(1) The definition of gender pay	y equality;
(2) The causes of gender pay ineq	quality;"; and
Eurthor amond gaid bill Dago 1 C	reation 206 250 line 0 hr
Further amend said bill, Page 1, S deleting all of said line and inserting	_
following:	
"(4) Ways in which to achieve gen	nder pay equality."; and
Further amend said bill, Page 1, S	Section 286.350. Lines 9
and 10, by deleting all of said lines a	
thereof the following:	
"2. The quidelines created in sub	section 1 of this section
shall be submitted to the general assem	
immediately upon passage of a concurrent	
houses of the general assembly approving	
3. Nothing in this section shall	
cause of action on behalf of any employ	
be required to adopt or implement the b	pest-practice quidelines.";
and	
Further amond said title enactine	r clause and intersections
Further amend said title, enacting references accordingly.	g crause and intersectional
rererences accordingly.	
	_
Action Taken	Date